

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/DHR.88/2017
Appellant : Shri Saman Ali Sk

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Principal, Bilasipara College, Dhubri

Date of hearing : 09.08.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 09.08.2017

The Appellant, Shri Saman Ali Sk is present.

The SPIO absent without information.

Heard the Appellant. He submitted that he had received the information to his satisfaction three days back.

Considering that the information is received, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DHR.88/2017

Dtd.09.08.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Principal, Bilasipara College, Dhubri, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Director, Higher Education Deptt., Kahilipara, Guwahati-781 019, Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Shri Saman Ali Sk, S/o- Kachimuddin Sk, Krishnanagar, Ward No. 14, PO & PS- Bilasipara, Dist- Dhubri, Pin- 783 348, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam State Information Commission